
AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED BY

Jane McCollum
Chief Deputy Treasurer '

NAVARRO COUNTY TREASURER

STyiTX Of TfXJAS

COlUNfy Of nXVJA'RRO

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the following named persons,
and after being duly sworn, deposes and says: Honorable H. M. Davenport, Jr., County Judge, Honorable
Jason Grant, Commissioner Pet. 1, Honorable Eddie Perry, Commissioner Pot. 2, Honorable Eddie Moore,
Commissioner Pet. 3, and Honorable James Olsen, Commissioner Pet. 4.

I, Jane McCollum, Navarro County Chief Deputy Treasurer, on this 22"^ day of February, 2021
present to the Navarro County Commissioners Court the revised Monthly Financial Report for &e month
ending on January, 2021 for the court to review and approve. This report is in compliance with section
114.026 of the Local Government Code, so therefore we hereby execute this affidavit for publication.

With this signed affidavit, We the Commissioners Court, state that the requirements of Subsection (C) have
been met with the examination of this report.

Signed and executed this 22"^ day of Febmaiy, 2021.

ty Judge

Eddie Perry - Commi^oner Pet 2

Jasoi Grant/) Commissioner Pet 1

Eddie^Moore - Commissioner Pet 3

Jaj^^Olsen -^Commissioner Pet 4

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this 22"^ day of February, 2021 by H. M. Davenport, Jr.,
Jason Grant, Eddie Perry, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen, in their official capacities as the members of the
Navarro County Commissioners Court.

Sherry Dowd - Navarro County Clerk



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS
REPORT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS

FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2021

FUND

BEGINNING

BALANCE RECEIPTS

BANK

INTEREST DISBURSEMENTS

ENDING ^ . TEX POOL
BALANCE BEGINNING BAL

GENERAL

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

JUVENILE PROBATION

FLOOD CONTROL

ROAD & BRIDGE-PCT1

ROAD & BRIDGE-FCTS

ROAD & BRIDGE-PCT 3

ROAD & BRIDGE-PCT 4

H.I.D.T.A.

H.I.D.T.A. SEIZURE

DEBT SERVICE

CAPITAL PROJECTS

SHERIFF STATE SEIZURE

DISTRICT ATTYFORF

HEALTH INSURANCE

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TRUST

LAKE TRUST

REVOLVING & CLEARING

PAYROLL FUND

DISBURSEMENT FUND

2014 GO BONDS

SPECIAL REVENUE

SHERIFF FED SEIZURE

ELECTION CONTRACT

TOTAL

INTEREST EARNED:

TEXPDOL : TEX POOL. TEX POOL t
DEP/WD INTEREST ENDING BAL 1 TOTAL

5,345,085.71

188,491.56

75,480.43

1,573,947.20

355,295.30

82,841.37

939,620.24

632,660.87

39,849.35

31,708.02

498,771.24

3,546.60

83,007.24

52,007.29

355,306.39

4,416,362.77

44,901.61

30,296.00

65,664.68

192.592.18

192.806.19

193.012.17

192.592.18

290,723.27

30,058.41

51,441.92

291,398.54

1,335.258.12 4,399.00

241.92

2,130,043.01 4,335,620.89

15,344.13 882,917.82

97,909.84 3,005,444.55

101,599.56

748,770.17

658,766.20

192.722.17

15,738,293.93 14,220,432.38

4,275.50

!
106.12

;40.71

896.48

257.22

96.46

577.85
j

524.19

^18.18
I
117.50

288.73
I

I  1.96

145.82
I  •

41.55

•  I

196.50

I

773.59

I 0.13

1,262.23

I

406.30

; 56.09

409.95

363.67

106.39

10,763.12

CURRENT

MONTH YTD
•  10,944.15 i ' 38,15!

2,723,114.06

87,084.17

33,592.34

6,600.00

110,176.53

133,579.22

110,120.68

92,679.44

303,188.34

465.50

289,998.92

13,380.81

4,317,633.67

882,505.31

3,003,475.12

10,820.17

12,118,414.28

7,042,609.92

146.415.32

72,224.80

1,633,908.36

437,968.17

142,164.80

1,023,089.58 ,

933,117.80

27.402.46 ■

31,725.52 '

529.118.38

3,548.56

83.053.06 -

103,025.26

356.902.51

1,327,049.90 '

242.05

2,149,492.46 .

15,756.64

100.285.57

101,655.65 <

738,359.95 '

659,129.87

I

192,828.56

17,851.075.15

884,323.37

97,875.15

11,022.54

2,270.93

32,760.21

1 S1-240.62"

69,497.41

80,462,63

1,785.36

2,294.80

10,873.82 .

54.05

118,221.84

12,569.44

2,262.08

275,953.22

100,211.51

804:i7

89.55 '

!

9.92

1.12

0.31

3.31 '

8.22 [

7.03 1

8.14 '

/

0.30 ;

0.31

1.12 :

I '

11.96

1.30

0.31

27.97

10.16

884,412.92_ 7,927,022.84

97,885.07 244,300.39

11,023.66 ' 83,248.46

' 2,271.24 ' 1,636,179.60

32.763.52

:81;248.84' l

470,731.69

223,413.64

69,504.44 1 1,092,594.02

•80,470.77' 1,013,588.57

1,785.66'

27,402.46

33,511.18

2,295.11 I 531,413.49
I

10,874.94^ 14,423.50

.54.051
• I

\

83,107.11

118,233.80 j 221,259.06

)
12,590.74.' 369.493,25

I

2,262.39 ' 2,262.39

275,981.19! 1,603,031.09

1,784,503.15

100,221.671 100,463.72

(

'■ 804.17 i 2,150,296.63

•  ! 15,756.64
^  . I

■  ' 100,285.57

-  ! 101,655.65
i

■  [ 738,359.95
1

•  t 659,129.87

■_ } 192i828.S6
1,784,684.18 19,635,759.33

^pared By: Jane McColIum / Chief Deputy Treasurer
2/8/2021
Date


