6

AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED BY Jane McCollum Chief Deputy Treasurer

NAVARRO COUNTY TREASURER

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF NAVARRO

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the following named persons, and after being duly sworn, deposes and says: Honorable H. M. Davenport, Jr., County Judge, Honorable Jason Grant, Commissioner Pct. 1, Honorable Eddie Perry, Commissioner Pct. 2, Honorable Eddie Moore, Commissioner Pct. 3, and Honorable James Olsen, Commissioner Pct. 4.

I, Jane McCollum, Navarro County Chief Deputy Treasurer, on this 22nd day of February, 2021 present to the Navarro County Commissioners Court the revised Monthly Financial Report for the month ending on January, 2021 for the court to review and approve. This report is in compliance with section 114.026 of the Local Government Code, so therefore we hereby execute this affidavit for publication.

With this signed affidavit, We the Commissioners Court, state that the requirements of Subsection (C) have been met with the examination of this report.

H. M. Davenport Jr. – County Judge

Eddie Perry – Commissioner Pct 2

Eddie Moore – Commissioner Pct 3

James Olsen – Commissioner Pct 4

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this 22nd day of February, 2021 by H. M. Davenport, Jr., Jason Grant, Eddie Perry, Eddie Moore, and James Olsen, in their official capacities as the members of the Navarro County Commissioners Court.

Sherry Dowd - Navarro County Clerk

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS REPORT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY, 2021

FUND	BEGINNING BALANCE	RECEIPTS	BANK INTEREST	DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING BALANCE	TEX POOL	TEX POOL DEP/WD	, TEX POOL	TEX POOL	TOTAL
GENERAL	5,345,085.71	4,416,362.77	4,275.50	2,723,114.06	7,042,609.92	884,323.37	• •	89.55	884,412.92	7,927,022.84
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION	188,491.56	44,901.81	106.12	87,084.17	146,415.32	97,875.15	-	9.92	97,885.07	244,300.39
JUVENILE PROBATION	75,480.43	30,296.00	40.71	33 ,592.34	72,224.80	11,022.54	-	1.12	11,023.66	83,248.46
FLOOD CONTROL	1,573,947.20	65,664.68	896.48	6,600.00	1,633,908.36	2,270.93	•	0.31	2,271.24	1,636,179.60
ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 1	355,295.30	192,592.18	257.22	110,176.53	437,968.17	32,760.21	-	3.31	32,763.52	470,731.69
ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 2	82,841.37	192,806.19	96.46	133,579.22	142,164.80	81,240.62	- :	8.22	.81;248.84	223,413.64
ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 3	939,620.24	193,012.17	577.85	110,120.68	1,023,089.58	69,497,41	- 1	7.03	69,504.44	1,092,594.02
ROAD & BRIDGE - PCT 4	832,680.87	192,592.18	524.19	92,679.44	933,117.80	80,462,63	(8.14	80,470.77	1,013,588.57
H.I.D.T.A,	39,849.35	290,723.27	18.18	303,188.34	27,402.46	•	-	- ;	- {	27,402.46
H.I.D.T.A. SEIZURE	31,708.02	-	17.50	•	31,725.52	1,785.36	-	0.30	1,785.66 °	33,511.18
DEBT SERVICE	498,771.24	30,058.41	288.73	-	529,118.38	2,294.80	, ,	0.31	2,295.11	531,413.49
CAPITAL PROJECTS	3,546.60	-	, 1.96	-	3,548.56	10,873.82	· • .	1.12 }	10,874.94	14,423.50
SHERIFF STATE SEIZURE	83,007.24	-	45.82	-	83,053.06	54.05	-	- j	.54.05	83,107.11
DISTRICT ATTY FORF	52,007.29	51,441.92	41.55	465.50	103,025.26	118,221.84		11.96	118,233.80	221,259.06
HEALTH INSURANCE	355,306.39	291,398.54	196.50	289,998.92	356,902.51	12,589.44	-	1.30	12,590.74	369,493.25
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	•	-				2,262.08	•	0.31	2,262.39	2,262.39
TRUST	1,335,258.12	4,399.00	773.59	13,380,81	1,327,049.90	275,953.22	ē	27.97	275,981.19	1,603,031.09
LAKE TRUST	241.92	-	0.13		242.05	100,211.51	-	10.16	100,221.67	100,463.72
REVOLVING & CLEARING	2,130,043.01	4,335,820.89	1,262.23	4,317,633.67	2,149,492.46	804.17	•	_ ,	804.17	2,150,296.63
PAYROLL FUND	15,344.13	882,917.82	<u> </u>	882,505.31	15,756.64			-	.	15,756.64
DISBURSEMENT FUND	97,909.84	3,005,444.55	406.30	3,003,475.12	100,285.57	•	-	- 3		100,285.57
2014 GO BONDS	101,599.56	-	56.09	-	101,655.65	,	-	- ,		101,655.65
SPECIAL REVENUE	748,770.17	-	409.95	10,820.17	738,359.95			- '	z ₂	738,359.95
SHERIFF FED SEIZURE	658,766.20	-	363.67	-	659,129.87	-	٠.,	. :	, oʻ 🕳 🧜	659,129.87
ELECTION CONTRACT	192,722.17	-	106.39		192,828.56		, - ,	:		192;828.56
TOTAL	15,738,293.93	14,220,432.38	10,763.12	12,118,414.28	17,851,075.15	1,784,503.15		181.03	1,784,684.18	19,635,759,33

Prepared By: Jane McCollum / Chief Deputy Treasurer

2/8/2021 Date